

세 입 총 괄 표

2017년도 추경 3 회 공기업특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|------------------|------------|----------|------------|----------|-----------|--------|
| | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | | 99,700,299 | 100.00 % | 96,522,901 | 100.00 % | 3,177,398 | 3.29% |
| 200 세외수입 | | 45,162,878 | 45.30 % | 45,156,218 | 46.78 % | 6,660 | 0.01% |
| | 210 경상적세외수입 | 40,341,391 | 40.46 % | 40,341,391 | 41.79 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 211 재산임대수입 | 8,240 | 0.01 % | 8,240 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 8,240 | 0.01 % | 8,240 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 212 사용료수입 | 35,261,821 | 35.37 % | 35,261,821 | 36.53 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 212-03 하수도사용료 | 11,059,835 | 11.09 % | 11,059,835 | 11.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 212-04 상수도사용료 | 24,201,986 | 24.27 % | 24,201,986 | 25.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 213 수수료수입 | 250,869 | 0.25 % | 250,869 | 0.26 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 213-04 기타수수료 | 250,869 | 0.25 % | 250,869 | 0.26 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214 사업수입 | 4,454,061 | 4.47 % | 4,454,061 | 4.61 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-05 분담금수입 | 2,336,543 | 2.34 % | 2,336,543 | 2.42 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-09 기타사업수입 | 2,117,518 | 2.12 % | 2,117,518 | 2.19 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216 이자수입 | 366,400 | 0.37 % | 366,400 | 0.38 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 366,400 | 0.37 % | 366,400 | 0.38 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | | 4,821,487 | 4.84 % | 4,814,827 | 4.99 % | 6,660 | 0.14% |
| | 221 재산매각수입 | 73,228 | 0.07 % | 73,228 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 73,228 | 0.07 % | 73,228 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 222 부담금 | 2,000,000 | 2.01 % | 2,000,000 | 2.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 222-02 일반부담금 | 2,000,000 | 2.01 % | 2,000,000 | 2.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 224 기타수입 | 2,748,259 | 2.76 % | 2,741,599 | 2.84 % | 6,660 | 0.24% |
| | 224-01 불용품매각대 | 16,660 | 0.02 % | 10,000 | 0.01 % | 6,660 | 66.60% |
| | 224-06 그외수입 | 2,731,599 | 2.74 % | 2,731,599 | 2.83 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 400 조정교부금등 | | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 421-01 시·군조정교부금 | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 105,000 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 500 보조금 | | 16,806,261 | 16.86 % | 17,259,261 | 17.88 % | △453,000 | △2.62% |
| | 510 국고보조금등 | 16,392,500 | 16.44 % | 16,845,500 | 17.45 % | △453,000 | △2.69% |
| | 511 국고보조금등 | 16,392,500 | 16.44 % | 16,845,500 | 17.45 % | △453,000 | △2.69% |
| | 511-01 국고보조금 | 15,042,500 | 15.09 % | 15,495,500 | 16.05 % | △453,000 | △2.92% |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|--------|
| | | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| | 511-02 | 지역발전특별회계보조금 | 1,350,000 | 1.35 % | 1,350,000 | 1.40 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 520 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 413,761 | 0.42 % | 413,761 | 0.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 521 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 413,761 | 0.42 % | 413,761 | 0.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 521-01 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 413,761 | 0.42 % | 413,761 | 0.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 700 | 보전수입등및내부거래 | | 37,626,160 | 37.74 % | 34,002,422 | 35.23 % | 3,623,738 | 10.66% |
| | 710 | 보전수입등 | 21,736,177 | 21.80 % | 18,112,439 | 18.76 % | 3,623,738 | 20.01% |
| | 711 | 잉여금 | 21,736,177 | 21.80 % | 18,112,439 | 18.76 % | 3,623,738 | 20.01% |
| | 711-01 | 순세계잉여금 | 21,736,177 | 21.80 % | 18,112,439 | 18.76 % | 3,623,738 | 20.01% |
| | 720 | 내부거래 | 15,889,983 | 15.94 % | 15,889,983 | 16.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 721 | 전입금 | 15,889,983 | 15.94 % | 15,889,983 | 16.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 721-03 | 기타회계전입금 | 15,889,983 | 15.94 % | 15,889,983 | 16.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |